PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lay K. KAY	05/30/2008
Alex Pun CHENG	05/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QTC MANAGEMENT, INC.
Street Address:	1350 South Valley Vista Drive
City:	Diamond Bar
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91765

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12192043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: kcarraway@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 1: 18191 Von Karman Avenue
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-7108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076889-0027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James W. Hill, M.D., J.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=076889-0027_Assignment#page1.tif source=076889-0027_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021392 FRAME: 0947

500621701

440 00 F

Docket No.: 076889-0027

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Lay K. KAY, Alex Pun CHENG of 900 El Campo Drive, Pasadena, California 91107 and 2321 Desperado Dr., Chino Hills, California 91709, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled AUTOMATED PROCESSING OF ELECTRONIC MEDICAL DATA FOR INSURANCE AND DISABILITY DETERMINATIONS, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, QTC Management, Inc., a corporation of the State of California and having an address of 1350 South Valley Vista Drive, Diamond Bar, California 91765 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QTC Management, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner for Face	ents and Trademarks to issue any Letters ratem of the
United States which may be issued for said in	vention to said QTC Management, Inc., its legal
representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole ow	vner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said
patent and the invention covered thereby.	
stritos	Chul -
	grou
Date 5/30/05	Lay K. Kay
Date	Alex Pun Cheng
Date	

PATENT REEL: 021392 FRAME: 0948

Signature Witness:
STATE OF CAUFORNIA)
STATE OF <u>CAUFORNIA</u>)) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Los Angeles</u>)
On this 3040 day of MAY, 2008 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Lay K. Kay, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of CAUFORNIA DRIVERS MCENISC., to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
Cyncia M. Economy
Notary Public My commission expires October 13, 2011
Signature Witness: CYNTHIA M. ECONOMY Commission # 1772275 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County
STATE OF <u>CAUFORNIA</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>LOS Angeles</u>)
On this 3046 day of MAY, 2008 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Alex Pun Cheng, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of CAUFORNIA DRIVERS HICENSE, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
Notary Public My commission expires October 13, 2011
ORC 439395-1.076889.0027 CWINIA M. ECONOMY Commission # 1772275 Notary Public - California

Notary Public - California Los Angeles County MyComm. ExpissOct 13, 2011

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/14/2008 REEL: 021392 FRAME: 0949